We reserve the right to make technical alterations without prior notice. | EN | Creation date: 18.12.25 | DS_SP_OSM40_V1.0_EN
Page 1
DATA SHEET PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR V1.0
OSM40 SERIES
TECHNICAL DATA
OPERATING VOLTAGE 10 ... 30 V DC LOAD CURRENT ≤ 150 mA
LIGHT SOURCE Red laser (655 nm) / class2 HOUSING MATERIAL Housing: 316 L
Front screen: glass

respectively)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE -10 ... +50 °C ANTI-AMBIENT LIGHT ≤ 3000 Lux
STANDARDS AND DIRECTIVES
EMC DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU EN IEC 60947-5-2 ROHS DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU EN IEC 63000
APPROVALS
We reserve the right to make technical alterations without prior notice. | EN | Creation date: 18.12.25 | DS_SP_OSM40_V1.0_EN
Page 3
DATA SHEET PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR V1.0
OSM40 SERIES
Article number Operating
distance
Light
source
Output
(wiring diagram) Resoluton Connection Dimensions
OSM40-KL35CBLIU6 25 ... 35 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.001 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL35CBLIU6Q12.1 25 ... 35 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.001 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL70CBLIU6 35 ... 70 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.01 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL70CBLIU6Q12.1 35 ... 70 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.01 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL160CBLIU6 60 ... 160 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.01 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL160CBLIU6Q12.1 60 ... 160 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.01 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL300CBLIU6 100 ... 300 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.1 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL300CBLIU6Q12.1 100 ... 300 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL800CBLIU6 150 ... 800 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.1 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL800CBLIU6Q12.1 150 ... 800 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 0.1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL1000CBLIU6 110 ... 1000 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 1 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL1000CBLIU6Q12.1 110 ... 1000 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + analog
mA/V (WD1) 1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL35CB6/485 25 ... 35 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.001 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL35CB6Q12.1/485 25 ... 35 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.001 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL70CB6/485 35 ... 70 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.01 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL70CB6Q12.1/485 35 ... 70 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.01 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL160CB6/485 60 ... 160 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.01 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL160CB6Q12.1/485 60 ... 160 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.01 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL300CB6/485 100 ... 300 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.1 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL300CB6Q12.1/485 100 ... 300 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
DETECTION MODE CMOS RANGING
We reserve the right to make technical alterations without prior notice. | EN | Creation date: 18.12.25 | DS_SP_OSM40_V1.0_EN
Page 4
DATA SHEET PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR V1.0
OSM40 SERIES
Article number Operating
distance
Light
source
Output
(wiring diagram) Resoluton Connection Dimensions
OSM40-KL800CB6/485 150 ... 800 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.1 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL800CB6Q12.1/485 150 ... 800 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 0.1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL1000CB6/485 110 ... 1000 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 1 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-
KL1000CB6Q12.1/485 110 ... 1000 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL2000CB6/485 150 ... 2000 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 1 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-
KL2000CB6Q12.1/485 150 ... 2000 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + RS-485
(WD2) 1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL35CB6Q12.1/IO 25 ... 35 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + IO-Link
(WD3) 0.001 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL70CB6Q12.1/IO 35 ... 70 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + IO-Link
(WD3) 0.01 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL160CB6Q12.1/IO 60 ... 160 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + IO-Link
(WD3) 0.01 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL300CB6Q12.1/IO 100 ... 300 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + IO-Link
(WD3) 0.1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL800CB6Q12.1/IO 150 ... 800 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + IO-Link
(WD3) 0.1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL1000CB6Q12.1/IO 110 ... 1000 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + IO-Link
(WD3) 1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL2000CB6Q12.1/IO 150 ... 2000 mm Red laser NPN / PNP + IO-Link
(WD3) 1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
OSM40-KL2000C2B6 150 ... 2000 mm Red laser 2 x NPN / PNP
(WD4) 1 mm 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OSM40-KL2000C2B6Q12.1 150 ... 2000 mm Red laser 2 x NPN / PNP
(WD4) 1 mm M12 connector see Fig. 2
DETECTION MODE CMOS RANGING
We reserve the right to make technical alterations without prior notice. | EN | Creation date: 18.12.25 | DS_SP_OSM40_V1.0_EN
Page 5